GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5017 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 23.07.2019

Representation Regarding Fertilizer Supply

5017. SHRI GAUTAM GAMBHIR:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has received complaints from MPs and local representatives from some States regarding non-supply/short supply of fertilizers to their States during the last one year;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government on these representations;

(c) whether the Government proposes to supply fertilizers free of cost to the poor/BPL category of farmers in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(SHRI D.V. SADANANDA GOWDA)

(a):  No, Sir.
(b): Question does not arise.
(c): No, Sir. There is no such proposal at present.

(d): Question does not arise.
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